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CITY OF OAKLAND 
BARBARA J. PARKER, State Bar #069722 
City Attorney 
MARIA BEE, State Bar #167716 
Special Counsel 
ERIN BERNSTEIN, State Bar #231539 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 
MALIA MCPHERSON, State Bar #313918 
Attorney 
One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 
Oakland, California 94612 
Tel.: (510) 238-3601 
Fax: (510) 238-6500 
Email: ebernstein@oaklandcityattorney.org 
 
Attorneys for The People of the State of 
California 
 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 
City Attorney 
RONALD P. FLYNN, State Bar #184186 
Chief Deputy City Attorney 
YVONNE R. MERÉ, State Bar #173594 
Chief of Complex and Affirmative Litigation 
ROBB W. KAPLA, State Bar #238896 
Deputy City Attorney 
MATTHEW D. GOLDBERG, State Bar #240776 
Deputy City Attorney 
City Hall, Room 234 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, California 94102-4602 
Telephone:  (415) 554-4748 
Facsimile:  (415) 554-4715  
Email: matthew.goldberg@sfcityatty.org 
Attorneys for The People of the State of California 
[Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page] 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
acting by and through Oakland City Attorney 
BARBARA J. PARKER, 

Plaintiff and Real Party in Interest, 
v. 

BP P.L.C., a public limited company of England and 
Wales, CHEVRON CORPORATION, a Delaware 
corporation, CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation, EXXONMOBIL 
CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, ROYAL 
DUTCH SHELL PLC, a public limited company of 
England and Wales, and DOES 1 through 10, 

Defendants. 

 Case:  No. 3:17-cv-6011-WHA 
 
NOTICE OF FILING OF 
REQUESTED DOCUMENTS FOR 
THE TUTORIAL 

 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
acting by and through the San Francisco City Attorney 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, 

Plaintiff and Real Party in Interest, 
v. 

BP P.L.C., a public limited company of England and 
Wales, CHEVRON CORPORATION, a Delaware 
corporation, CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation, EXXON MOBIL 
CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, ROYAL 
DUTCH SHELL PLC, a public limited company of 
England and Wales, and DOES 1 through 10,  

Defendants. 

  
Case No. 3:17-cv-6012-WHA 
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NOTICE OF FILING OF REQUESTED DOCUMENTS FOR TUTORIAL - 1 
CASE NOS. 3:17-CV-6011-WHA AND 3:17-CV-6012-WHA 

The Court requested that Plaintiffs bring copies of the full GCC presentation referred to in 

Paragraph 67 of the Oakland complaint as well as the full GCSCT memo referred to in Paragraph 68 

of the Oakland Complaint documents to the Tutorial.  See Some Questions for the Tutorial at ¶ 9, 

Dkt. 138 in No. 3:17-cv-06011-WHA.  Due to the public interest in this case and for the Court’s 

convenience, plaintiffs are filing these documents in advance of the tutorial. 

Dated:  March 12, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 
** /s/ Erin Bernstein     
BARBARA J. PARKER (State Bar #069722) 
City Attorney 
MARIA BEE (State Bar #167716) 
Special Counsel 
ERIN BERNSTEIN (State Bar #231539) 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 
MALIA MCPHERSON (State Bar #313918) 
Attorney 
One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 
Oakland, California 
Tel.: (510) 238-3601 
Fax: (510) 238-6500 
Email: ebernstein@oaklandcityattorney.org 

 
Attorney for The People 
 

** Pursuant to Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3), the electronic 
filer has obtained approval from this signatory. 
 

** /s/ Matthew D. Goldberg     
DENNIS J. HERRERA (State Bar #139669) 
City Attorney 
RONALD P. FLYNN (State Bar #184186) 
Chief Deputy City Attorney 
YVONNE R. MERÉ (State Bar #173594) 
Chief of Complex and Affirmative Litigation 
ROBB W. KAPLA (State Bar #238896) 
Deputy City Attorney 
MATTHEW D. GOLDBERG (State Bar #240776) 
Deputy City Attorney 
City Hall, Room 234 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, California 94102-4602 
Tel.: (415) 554-4748 
Fax.: (415) 554-4715 
Email: matthew.goldberg@sfcityatty.org 
 
Attorneys for The People 
 

** Pursuant to Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3), the electronic 
filer has obtained approval from this signatory. 
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NOTICE OF FILING OF REQUESTED DOCUMENTS FOR TUTORIAL - 2 
CASE NOS. 3:17-CV-6011-WHA AND 3:17-CV-6012-WHA 

/s/ Steve W. Berman      
STEVE W. BERMAN (pro hac vice) 
steve@hbsslaw.com 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Ave. Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel. (206) 623-7292 
Fax (206) 623-0594 

 
MATTHEW F. PAWA (pro hac vice) 
mattp@hbsslaw.com 
BENJAMIN A. KRASS (pro hac vice) 
benk@hbsslaw.com 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP  
1280 Centre Street, Suite 230  
Newton Centre, Massachusetts 02459 
Tel.: (617) 641-9550 
Fax: (617) 641-9551 
 
Attorneys for The People 
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